
PONDEROSA HIGH SCHOOL 
JUNIOR COURSE REQUEST FORM 2024-2025 

 
 
 
LAST NAME (PLEASE PRINT)    FIRST NAME    STUDENT # 
 
 Course selections are for the entire school year. 
 Unscheduled period preference cannot be guaranteed. 

 
Subject Course # Course Title (circle your selection) *Teacher Approval 

Required 
Social Science 163 

163AP 
US History 
AP US History*  

No signature needed for regular US History 

English 
    

121 
126AP 

English 3 
AP English Language* 

 

Math 212 
212N 
221 
213 
227 
223 
223AP 
228AP 
232 
230AP 

Algebra 1 
Algebra 10-12* 
Geometry*  
Algebra 2* 
Adv Algebra 2* 
Pre-Calculus* 
AP Pre-Calculus* 
AP Statistics* 
Differential Calculus* 
AP Calculus AB* 

 

Science Elective 
  (2 years required, 3 
years recommended 
for UC/CSU) 
 

303 
303AP 
305 
311 
311AP 
314 
320 
326AP 
330 
706 

Environmental Science* 
AP Environmental Science* 
Earth/Space Science 
Biology* 
AP Biology* 
Honors Human Physiology* 
Adv. Chemistry* 
AP Physics 1* 
Physics* 
Agriculture Biology * 

*Math signature required 
before Science course 
approval 

**Elective  Elective: 

Alternate: 

 

**Elective  Elective: 

Alternate: 

 

Juniors are required to 
take at least 6 classes   

0007 
0001 
0013 

1st – 6th Period 
2nd – 7th Period 
1st – 7th Period (7 classes) 

ALL students circle 
one of the options. This is a 
request and not guaranteed.  

**Optional 7th Class 
 

 
 
 
 

Elective: 

Alternate: 

 

 
 

 
* Indicates Teacher Approval Required. 
**Electives and alternate choices must be different courses.   
 
 
 
  
Student Signature                                    DATE             Parent Signature 



 

AGRICULTURE 
702 Agriculture Mechanics 
703 Floral Design* 
731 Adv Floral/ Floral 3rd yr* 
704 Intro to Agriculture 
706 Agriculture Biology* 
708 Agriculture Leadership* 
724 Animal Science* 
725 Adv. Ag Mech/3rd year* 
 

TECHNOLOGY 
   451 ICT Foundations (S) 
   453 Digital Art & Video Production 
   455       Exploring Comp Science  
   489 Adv. Video Production* 
   241AP  AP Computer Sci Principals** 
   458 Internet of Things* 

FAMILY & CONSUMER EDUCATION 
   553 Culinary 1 
   556 Culinary 2* 
   561 Fashion & Design 
   562 Adv Fashion* 
   581 Child Development 
    
    
 
 
ENGLISH 
   109 Reading Strat* 
   121 English 3 
   126AP AP English Language** 
   128 Creative Writing (elective credit) 
 
    
    
   
    
 

WORLD LANGUAGES 
   401 French 1 
   402 French 2* 
   403 French 3* 
   404 French 4* 
   420AP  AP French Language** 
   411 Spanish 1 
   412 Spanish 2* 
   413 Spanish 3* 
   410AP AP Spanish Language** 
    

TRADES & INDUSTRIAL ARTS 
    540 Auto Technology 1 
     

MATHEMATICS 
   212 Algebra 1 
   212N Algebra 10-12* 
   221 Geometry* 
   213 Algebra 2* 
   227 Adv Algebra 2* 
   223 Pre-Calculus* 
   223AP AP Pre-Calculus* 
   228AP AP Statistics** 
   232 Differential Calculus* 
   230AP AP Calculus AB** 
   231AP  AP Calculus BC** 
    
    
    
       
    
 

HEALTH/PHYSICAL EDUCATION 
   265 Health Ed (S) 
   273 Life Fitness 2 
   273W Life Fitness 2 (Weight Emphasis) 
   270 Personal Fitness (Elective credit) 
   274B Varsity Football Conditioning  

SCIENCE 
   303 Environmental Science* 
   303AP AP Environmental Science** 
   305 Earth/Space Science  
   311 Biology* 
   706 Agriculture Biology* 
   311AP AP Biology** 
   314 Honors Human Physiology** 
   320 Adv. Chemistry* 
   330 Physics* 
   326AP AP Physics 1** 
    

HISTORY/SOCIAL SCIENCE 
163 US History/Geog 
163AP AP US History** 
182 Sociology (S) 
183 Psychology (S) 
 

VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 
  601 Art 1 
   602 Adv Art* 
   607 3D Design 
   608       Adv 3D Design* 
   620 Drama 
   621 Adv Drama* 
   622 Adv Drama 2nd year* 
   625 Theatre Technology & Production 
   652 Jazz Ensemble* 
   653 Beg/Int Instruments 
   655 March/Symphonic Band* 
   656 Concert Band 
   660 General Choir (Women’s choir) 

662 A Cappella Choir (Concert Choir) 
663 Baritone Chorus (Men’s choir) 
664 Voice Ensemble* (Solo voice) 
670 Music Appreciation  
667AP AP Music** 
 

 

JUNIOR 
Ponderosa High School 

List of Classes 2024-2025 

NON-DEPARTMENT 
   862 RSP Learning Center    

(Special Ed ONLY) 
 
A separate application is required if 
you are requesting any of the following: 
 
   600 Yearbook* 
   877 ASB Leadership^* 
     
    
    
    
 

(S) Indicates a Semester Class 
* Indicates Teacher Approval Required 
**Indicates Weighted Grade 
^*ASB application required: 
   https://tinyurl.com/asbphsapp 

R.O.P. 
   921 Automotive Engine (EDHS) 
   926 Diesel Engine (PHS) 
   928 Dental Careers (VA) 
   932 Metal Fabrication/Welding (EDHS) 
   933 Law Enforcement (PHS) 
   944 Health Careers (EDHS) 
   948 Fire Control Technician (UMHS) 
   961 Culinary Arts (EDHS) 
   965L1 Animal Health 1 (PHS) 
   965L2 Animal Health II (PHS) 
 
Scan the QR Code for additional information on 
the ROP offerings: 
 

                     
 
 
 

Updated: 12/4/2023 


